BOOK 198 PAGE 789

FILER FOR SOME SKAPA SASH BY FRANKASIA CO, MILE 118 27 1 18 11 '00 Oxavry

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Rick L Swope 3578 Agua Fria Rd

> **REQUEST FOR NOTICE** REQUEST FOR COPY OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND NOTICE OF SALE UNDER CONTRACT

SCR 2 3249

Golden Valley, AZ 86413

Account Reference: #10009526

Grantor: Rick L Swope and Linda R H Swope

Grantee: Western United Life Assurance Company

Legal Description: West 872' North 600' NW1/4 SW1/4 18-2-5

essor's Tax Parcel ID#(s): 02-05-18-00-0501-0/02-05-18-00-0500-010

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby request that a copy of any notice of default, notice of sale or notice of any foreclosure action of any kind or nature whatsoever under the Contract recorded on March 1, 2000, in Book 197, at Page 48, being Auditor's File No. 137515, of Official Records in the office of the Auditor of the County of Skamania, State of Washington, be mailed to the undersigned, Rick L Swope and Linda R H Swope, at 3578 Agua Fria Rd, Golden Valley, AZ 86413.

Said lien instrument was executed by Kenneth D. Bruley and Lisa Bruley, husband and wife as Grantor, with Rick L. Swope and Linda R. H. Swope, husband and wife as Beneficiary, as assigned to Western United Life Assurance Company, successors or assigns, affecting the following described real property:

The West 872 feet of the North 600 feet of the Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 18, Township 2 North, Range 5 East of the Willamette Merdian, in the County of Skamaia, State of Washington

EXCEPT that portion lying Westerly of the Center Line of an existing road designed as County Road No. 11

Also Except County Road.

DATED Coul 24 2000

Rick L Swope

Linda R. H. Swope

Linda R H Swope

BOOK 198 PAGE 790

٠.	STATE OF AVIZONA	<b>,</b>		
3 7	County of INCONO	) ss. )	- 143	
Ric	On this day personally appeared before me, Rick L Swope and Linda R H Swope to me known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the Linda Stational Stationard			
	Given under my hand and official seal this 21/th day of	April	, 2000.	
	OFFICIAL SEAL Pinted Typed Notary  ELIZABETH A. GIBB Notary Public in and fo NOTARY PUBLIC — ARIZONA PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN MOHAVE COUNTY My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2000	Name Cizalization the State of Circumstance of	JA GIB	